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POSTAL DISTRICT OF WELLINGTON—continued.
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Service. Frequency.
I

Annual Subsidy

Performed under Contract—<'.ontinued. £ s. d.

86
Brought forward

Palmerston North (delivery of post-parcels) Daily over whole
Borough, of Palmer-
ston North; twice
daily over business
area

Daily

8,405 0
175 0

0
0

Pahiatua, Ngaturi, Makuri, Mangatiti, Puketoi, and
Pongaroa

Eketahuna, Tawataia, Alfredton, Tiraumea, Water-
falls, Rakaunui, and Pongaroa

Waihoki Valley and Main Road
Pongaroa, Maku, and Pukehinau ..
Haunui and Main Road

400 0 087

88 Daily 300 0 0

89
(.)0
91

Twice weekly
Thrice weekly
Twice weekly

30 0
80 0
12 0

0
0
0

1
2

Performed under Arrang:SMENT.

Admiral and Gladstone
Ashhurst, Ashhurst and Bunnythorpe, Ashhurst Roads,

and Hiwinui via Feilding
Ashhurst and Raumai Road, Spur, Ulysses and Water-

shed Roads, Main Road to Raukawa Road, and on
road to Hiwinui

Bunnythorpe and Hiwinui (rural delivery)
Carterton and Belvedere
(Chatham Islands) Waitangi, Moera, Morerou, Te Roto,

Maunganui, and Waitangi West

Weekly
Daily

10 0 0

3 Daily

4
5
6

Daily
Daily
Eleven trips per an-

num; £1 10s. per
trip, say

Eleven trips per an-
num ; £2 per trip,

20 0
16 10

0
0

(Chatham Islands) Waitangi, Te Whakuru, Whare-
kauri, Matarakau, and Kaingaroa

22 0 0

8 (Chatham Islands) Kaingaroa and Waitangi
say

As required; £1 per
trip, say

Eleven trips per an-
num ; 15s. per trip,

20 0 0

9 (Chatham Islands) Waitangi, Ouenga Station, Ouenga
Fishing Company, and Manakau

8 5 0

10 (Chatham Islands) Waitangi, Kaiara, Ohinemana,
Awarakau, Te Ngaio, Kauaeroa, Te Tuku, and Te
Whariki

Clareville Post-office and Railway-station
Colyton and Te Awa (delivery of correspondence to

settlers)
Cunningham's to coach
Eastbourne and Day's Bay
Eastbourne, Rona Bay, and Day's Bay (daily delivery of

correspondence inborough, and clearance ofreceiver)
Eketahuna and Mangaoronga
Feilding, Rongotea, and Awahuri ..
Foxton, Himatangi, Makowhai, and Sanson
Foxton Post-office and Railway-station
Halcombe Post-office to Stanway, Makino, and Toko-

rangi Roads ; from Halcombe Post-office along Mac-
Donald's Road, Halcombe; Sandon Road and
Rakehou Road to Feilding ; and from Feilding back
to Halcombe by Halcombe Road

Hautere Cross and Waihoanga (open delivery)
Hukanui and Maungaraupi
Hutt and Normandale (rural delivery)
Kaitawa and Hinemoa .. ..
Kaiwaiwai Post-office and Road Junction
Konini Post-office and Railway-station
Kopuaranga and Railway-station ..
Kopiitaroa Post-office and Railway-station. .

say
Eleven trips per an-

num ; £1 2s. 6d. per
trip, say

Thrice daily
Weekly

12 7 6

11
12

20 0
10 0

0
0

13
14
15

Daily
Daily
Daily

10 0
30 0
70 0

0
0
0

16
17
18
19
21

Twice weekly
Daily
Five times weekly ..
As required
Daily

8 0
15 0
10 0
5 0

0
0
0
0

22
23
24
25
26
27
28. 29

Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Weekly
Daily
Daily
Daily
As required

15 0
18 0
15 0
10 0
8 0

19 0
5 0

10 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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