${\tt POSTAL\ DISTRICT\ OF\ WELLINGTON-} continued.$

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Sut	sidy	7
	Performed under Contract—c	continued.	£	s.	d.
86	Brought forward	Daily over whole Borough of Palmer- ston North; twice daily over business area	8,405 175	0 0	0 0
87	Pahiatua, Ngaturi, Makuri, Mangatiti, Puketoi, and Pongaroa	Daily	400	. 0	0
88	Eketahuna, Tawataia, Alfredton, Tiraumea, Water- falls, Rakaunui, and Pongaroa	Daily	300	0	0
89 90 91	Waihoki Valley and Main Road	Twice weekly Thrice weekly Twice weekly	30 80 12	$\begin{array}{c} 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \end{array}$	0 0 0
	Performed under Arrangi	EMENT.	•		
$\frac{1}{2}$	Admiral and Gladstone	Weekly Daily	10		0
J	Ashhurst and Raumai Road, Spur, Ulysses and Watershed Roads, Main Road to Raukawa Road, and on road to Hiwinui	Daily		•	
4	Bunnythorpe and Hiwinui (rural delivery)	Daily			
5 6	Carterton and Belvedere	Daily Eleven trips per annum; £1 10s. per	20 16	0 10	0 0
7	(Chatham Islands) Waitangi, Te Whakuru, Whare- kauri, Matarakau, and Kaingaroa	trip, say Eleven trips per annum; £2 per trip,	22	0	0
8	(Chatham Islands) Kaingaroa and Waitangi	As required; £1 per trip, say	20	0	0
9	(Chatham Islands) Waitangi, Ouenga Station, Ouenga Fishing Company, and Manakau	Eleven trips per annum; 15s. per trip, say	8	5	0
10	(Chatham Islands) Waitangi, Kaiara, Ohinemana, Awarakau, Te Ngaio, Kauaeroa, Te Tuku, and Te Whariki	Eleven trips per annum; £1 2s. 6d. per trip, say	12	7	6
11 12	Clareville Post-office and Railway-station Colyton and Te Awa (delivery of correspondence to settlers)	Thrice daily Weekly	20 10	0	$0 \\ 0$
$\begin{array}{c} 13 \\ 14 \end{array}$	Cunningham's to coach	Daily Daily	10 30	0	0
15	Eastbourne, Rona Bay, and Day's Bay (daily delivery of correspondence in borough, and clearance of receiver)	Daily	70	0	0
16	Eketahuna and Mangaoronga	Twice weekly	8	0	0
17 18	Feilding, Rongotea, and Awahuri Foxton, Himatangi, Makowhai, and Sanson	Daily Five times weekly	15	0	$0 \\ 0$
19 21	Foxton Post-office and Railway-station Halcombe Post-office to Stanway, Makino, and Tokorangi Roads; from Halcombe Post-office along MacDonald's Road, Halcombe; Sandon Road and Rakehou Road to Feilding; and from Feilding back	As required Daily	5		Ō
	to Halcombe by Halcombe Road	Thering 31	1 ~	^	^
$\begin{array}{c} 22 \\ 23 \end{array}$	Hautere Cross and Waihoanga (open delivery) Hukanui and Maungaraupi	Thrice weekly	15 18	$0 \\ 0$	$0 \\ 0$
24	Hutt and Normandale (rural delivery)	Thrice weekly	15	0	0
25 26	Kaitawa and Hinemoa	Weekly	10	0	0
$\frac{26}{27}$	Kaiwaiwai Post-office and Road Junction	Daily Daily	19	0	0
28 29	Kopuaranga and Railway-station	Daily As required	5 10	0	0
5 N	Carried forward		£9,789	2	-6